
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031239-2025 

Award

Connection - 567

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031239

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054609 

Published 10 June 2025, 1:02pm

Scope 

Reference

Waiver 567

Description

Connection Upgrade access

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031239-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031239-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Virgin Media Business

Contract value

£43,400 excluding VAT

£52,080 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 June 2025 to 10 June 2027

2 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

34143000 - Winter-maintenance vehicles

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 

Virgin Media Business

Po Box 4459

Worthing

BN13 1XP

United Kingdom

Email: virginmedia@vm.com

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:virginmedia@vm.com


Page 5 to 5

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RGT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPCP-8863-HDGN

Hills Rd

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

United Kingdom

Email: tracey.leigh3@nhs.net

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tracey.leigh3@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Virgin Media Business

	Contracting authority
	CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-06-18T05:04:04+0100
	TCPDF




